POLICY JUSTIFICATION 

Taipei Economic and Cultural Representa-
tive Office in the United States (TECRO)— 
Field Information Communications Sys-
tem (FICS) 
TECRO has requested to buy a Field Infor-

mation Communications System (FICS), 
consisting of one hundred fifty-four (154) 
Communications Nodes (CN) with S–788 Type 
III shelter; twenty-four (24) Communication 
Relays with S–788 Type Ill shelter; eight (8) 
Network Management Systems (NMS) with 
S–788 Type III shelter; Basic Issue Items 
(BII); program management support;